# CH \$40.00 35753

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM776016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release Security Interest Recorded at 6521-0350

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank		12/22/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intermed Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	13301 US Hwy 441	
City:	Alachua	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32615	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	
Name:	Horizon CSA, LLC	
Street Address:	13301 US Hwy 441	
City:	Alachua	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32615	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA	
Name:	Intermed Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	13301 US Hwy 441	
City:	Alachua	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32615	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3575306	INTERMED

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax hamber, it provided, it that is ansaecessial, it will be sent via e

**Phone:** 3128622272

TRADEMARK REEL: 007928 FRAME: 0474 **Email:** carrie.rosenburg@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Carrie Rosenburg
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland and Ellis

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14255-20
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie Rosenburg
SIGNATURE:	/Carrie Rosenburg/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2022

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=InterMed Group - IP Security Agreement - Release of Interest 6521-0350#page1.tif source=InterMed Group - IP Security Agreement - Release of Interest 6521-0350#page2.tif source=InterMed Group - IP Security Agreement - Release of Interest 6521-0350#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007928 FRAME: 0475

#### RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made effective as of December 22, 2022 (the "Effective Date"), by and from Texas Capital Bank ("Secured Party"), to Intermed Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), Horizon CSA, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company ("Horizon"), InterMed Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("InterMed" and together with Holdings and Horizon, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, Grantors executed and delivered that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 8, 2019 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantors granted Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement), including the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto (collectively, the "IP").

WHEREAS, such security interest was previously recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 10, 2019 at Reel 6521 Frame 0350 (Trademarks).

WHEREAS, all amounts owing and due under the Security Agreement have been paid in full, and Secured Party wishes to evidence the release of its interest in the IP, and retransfer and reassign to Grantors, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the IP.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Secured Party hereby releases, terminates, cancels, relinquishes and discharges any interest (including the security interest) it may have in, to and under, and any right of set off against, the IP, including the IP listed in Exhibit A (attached hereto), including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, and all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the IP to Grantors, without recourse.
- 2. <u>Delivery by Email.</u> Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by electronic transmission (including .pdf file) shall be as effective as delivery of a signed counterpart of this Release.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantors to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to take further actions, at Grantors' cost, as reasonably requested by Grantors to evidence the release and termination of Secured Party's security interest in the IP.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007928 FRAME: 0476

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the Effective Date shown above.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK

By:

Name: Philip C. Jones

Title: Senior Vice President

# EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
"InterMed"	3575306

4884-0901-0244 v.2

**RECORDED: 12/22/2022** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007928 FRAME: 0478